



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 700/2025 & CM APPL. 78243/2025, CM APPL.
78244/2025

M/S SHREE UDYOG THROUGH ITS PROP.APPELLANT

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

M/S UNIPACK INDUSTRIES THROUGH ITS
PROP.RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
02.02.2026

1. List on 25th February 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/sky